



KAMUYU AYDINLATMA PLATFORMU

KALKINMA GİRİŞİM SERMAYESİ PORTFÖY YÖNETİMİ A.Ş. Financial Report Unconsolidated 2026 - 1. 3 Monthly Notification

General Information About Financial Statements



**MERKEZİ KAYIT
İSTANBUL**
Türkiye Sermaye Piyasası - Merkezi
Saklama ve Veri Depolama Kuruluşu

Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)

Presentation Currency	1.000 TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Unconsolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 31.03.2026	Previous Period 31.12.2025
Statement of Financial Position (Balance Sheet)			
Assets [abstract]			
CURRENT ASSETS			
Cash and cash equivalents	4	61.309	62.484
Trade Receivables	5	10.354	0
Other Receivables	6	1.199	0
Other Receivables Due From Unrelated Parties	6	1.199	0
Prepayments	7	5.092	3.480
SUB-TOTAL		77.954	65.964
Total current assets		77.954	65.964
NON-CURRENT ASSETS			
Property, plant and equipment	8	6.691	7.600
Intangible assets and goodwill	9	252	258
Deferred Tax Asset	10	1.471	3.038
Total non-current assets		8.414	10.896
Total assets		86.368	76.860
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY			
CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Current Borrowings		21	77
Current Borrowings From Unrelated Parties		21	77
Trade Payables	5	529	1.466
Trade Payables to Unrelated Parties	5	529	1.466
Employee Benefit Obligations		6.901	68
Deferred Income Other Than Contract Liabilities		11.590	
Current tax liabilities, current	10	7.139	2.854
Current provisions	11	6.458	11.001
Current provisions for employee benefits	11	6.458	11.001
SUB-TOTAL		32.638	15.466
Total current liabilities		32.638	15.466
NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES			
Non-current provisions	11	296	312
Non-current provisions for employee benefits	11	296	312
Total non-current liabilities		296	312
Total liabilities		32.934	15.778
EQUITY			
Equity attributable to owners of parent		53.434	61.082
Issued capital	12	50.000	50.000
Inflation Adjustments on Capital	12	65.237	65.237
Other Accumulated Comprehensive Income (Loss) that will not be Reclassified in Profit or Loss		530	530
Restricted Reserves Appropriated From Profits	12	2.216	2.216
Prior Years' Profits or Losses	12	-56.901	-42.029
Current Period Net Profit Or Loss		-7.648	-14.872
Total equity		53.434	61.082
Total Liabilities and Equity		86.368	76.860

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

Presentation Currency	1.000 TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Unconsolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 01.01.2026 - 31.03.2026	Previous Period 01.01.2025 - 31.03.2025
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income			
PROFIT (LOSS)			
Revenue	13	22.447	23.312
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS) FROM COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS		22.447	23.312
GROSS PROFIT (LOSS)		22.447	23.312
General Administrative Expenses	15	-30.463	-29.438
Other Income from Operating Activities	16	144	406
Other Expenses from Operating Activities	16	-43	-50
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		-7.915	-5.770
Investment Activity Income	14	6.896	9.013
PROFIT (LOSS) BEFORE FINANCING INCOME (EXPENSE)		-1.019	3.243
Finance costs	17	0	-137
Gains (losses) on net monetary position	18	-5.062	-6.467
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS, BEFORE TAX		-6.081	-3.361
Tax (Expense) Income, Continuing Operations	10	-1.567	-1.384
Current Period Tax (Expense) Income		0	-277
Deferred Tax (Expense) Income		-1.567	-1.107
PROFIT (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS	10	-7.648	-4.745
PROFIT (LOSS)	10	-7.648	-4.745
Profit (loss), attributable to [abstract]			
Non-controlling Interests		0	0
Owners of Parent		-7.648	-4.745
Earnings per share [abstract]			
Earnings per share [line items]			
Basic earnings per share			
Diluted Earnings Per Share			
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME			
Other Comprehensive Income that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		0	0
Taxes Relating To Components Of Other Comprehensive Income That Will Not Be Reclassified To Profit Or Loss		0	0
Other Comprehensive Income That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss		0	0
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)		0	0
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)		-7.648	-4.745
Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to			
Non-controlling Interests		0	0
Owners of Parent		-7.648	-4.745

Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)

Presentation Currency	1.000 TL
Nature of Financial Statements	Unconsolidated

	Footnote Reference	Current Period 01.01.2026 - 31.03.2026	Previous Period 01.01.2025 - 31.03.2025
Statement of cash flows (Indirect Method)			
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) OPERATING ACTIVITIES		-873	9.504
Profit (Loss)		-7.648	-4.745
Adjustments to Reconcile Profit (Loss)		10.267	7.582
Adjustments for depreciation and amortisation expense	8,9	3.115	404
Adjustments for provisions	11	-5.315	-3.020
Adjustments for Interest (Income) Expenses	14,17	6.896	136
Adjustments for Tax (Income) Expenses	10	1.567	1.383
Adjustments Related to Gain and Losses on Net Monetary Position		4.004	8.679
Changes in Working Capital		-20.935	-5.647
Adjustments for decrease (increase) in trade accounts receivable		-937	-11.660
Adjustments for Decrease (Increase) in Other Receivables Related with Operations		-2.812	-601
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in trade accounts payable		-10.354	1.587
Increase (Decrease) in Employee Benefit Liabilities		-6.832	0
Adjustments for increase (decrease) in other operating payables		0	5.027
Cash Flows from (used in) Operations		-18.316	-2.810
Income taxes refund (paid)		17.443	12.314
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) INVESTING ACTIVITIES		-2.199	-1.338
Purchase of Property, Plant, Equipment and Intangible Assets	8	-2.199	-1.338
CASH FLOWS FROM (USED IN) FINANCING ACTIVITIES		6.840	-381
Proceeds from Issuing Shares or Other Equity Instruments		0	0
Proceeds from borrowings		-56	-20
Payments of Lease Liabilities		0	-224
Interest paid	17		-137
Interest Received		6.896	
NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS BEFORE EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES		3.768	7.785
Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents		3.768	7.785
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD	4	62.484	75.634
INFLATION EFFECT ON CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS		-5.702	-7.056
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE PERIOD	4	60.550	76.363

Previous Period
01.01.2025 - 31.03.2025

100%

[illegible]